
Sailwave results for 2009 Tri-Island / Tri-Point Series - 

2009 Tri-Island / Tri-Point Series

Final Series Results by Course

Long Course

Sailed:3, Discards:0, To count:3, Ratings:PHRF, Entries:32, Scoring system:Appendix A

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Protection Vashon Blake Total
1st 3 What? A Tripp! Peterson 

37
31867 SYC 92 Gary Morgan 6.0 1.0 3.0 10.0

2nd 2 Snake Oil Tripp 40-2 43713 SYC 54 Jim Marta 1.0 9.0 2.0 12.0
3rd 3 Declaration of 

Independence
Express 37 69660 SYC/CYC 73 Brian Watkins 5.0 2.0 6.0 13.0

4th 3 Tantivy J-109 248 CYC - 
TTPYC

72 Stuart Burnell 3.0 3.0 11.0 17.0

5th 3 Diversion J/35 97737 CYC 73 Rod Deyo 4.0 8.0 12.0 24.0
6th 3 Elusive C&C115 51 CYC 75 Jeff Whitney 7.0 6.0 14.0 27.0
7th 2 Roxanne J-125 51517 CYC 6 Greg 

Slyngstad
14.0 DNF 13.0 1.0 28.0

8th 2 White Cloud Cookson 
12M

8455 CYC/
PMYC

18 David Lynch 14.0 DNC 7.0 10.0 31.0

9th 1 Flash 1D 48 48006 CYC -25 Steve Travis 10.0 17.0 7.0 34.0
10th 1 Neptune's Car Santa Cruz 

70
66 CYC -66 Paul 

LaMarche
2.0 23.0 15.0 40.0

11th 3 Shoot the Moon Peterson 2-
ton

47500 SYC / 
SBYC

85 Don Wills II 14.0 DNF 4.0 23.0 
DSQ

41.0

12th 3 Zorra C&C115 79101 CYC 75 Jim Lowry 14.0 DNF 5.0 23.0 
DNC

42.0

13th 3 Shada J/109 44 CYC 72 Jerry 
Woodfield

14.0 DNC 26.0 DNC 4.0 44.0

14th 2 Jack Rabbit CM 1200 18193 TYC 24 Chester 
Hibbert

9.0 12.0 23.0 
DNC

44.0

15th 2 Voodoo Child Farr 39 ML 3909 CYC 18 Brian Duchin 14.0 DNC 26.0 DNF 5.0 45.0
16th 2 Skededel J-Boat 50330 CYC 24 Irv Alpert 8.0 18.0 20.0 46.0
17th 3 Absolutely G&S 39 40149 CYC 72 Charlie 

Macaulay
14.0 DNF 11.0 21.0 46.0

18th 2 Tachyon Farr 39 36000 CYC 18 Shaun 
Breese

14.0 DNF 14.0 18.0 46.0

19th 3 Rocket J. 
Squirrel

Swan 39 59278 SYC 92 Chris 
Otorowski

14.0 DNC 10.0 23.0 
DNC

47.0

20th 2 Firecracker FT10M USA 23 CYC 57 John Anicker 14.0 DNC 26.0 DNC 8.0 48.0
21st 3 Delirium J105 272 CYC 93 Jerry Diercks 13.0 26.0 DNC 9.0 48.0
22nd 3 Darby C+C 121 79003 QMYC 66 Steven Tuck 12.0 19.0 19.0 50.0
23rd 3 Carene X-119 42382 PMYC 76 Robert 

Lubowicki
14.0 DNF 21.0 16.0 51.0

24th 2 Terremoto Rip Tide 35 59902 STYC 33 Susan 
Burbank

14.0 DNC 15.0 23.0 
DNC

52.0

25th 2 Ballistic Melges 32 109 CYC 24 Brad Cole 14.0 DNC 26.0 DNC 13.0 53.0
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26th 3 il Falco Express 37 40963 SYC 73 Cory 
Anderson

14.0 DNC 16.0 23.0 
DNC

53.0

27th 1 Artemis Andrews 97703 STYC -18 Nigel Barron 11.0 20.0 23.0 
DNC

54.0

28th 1 Strider N/M 32601 SYC -9 David Pickett 14.0 DNF 25.0 17.0 56.0
29th 1 Jam J-160 18 GHYC -6 John McPhail 14.0 DNC 22.0 23.0 

DNC
59.0

30th 3 Allegro Vivace J-105 89 CYC 93 Lorenzo 
Migliorini

14.0 DNC 24.0 23.0 
DNC

61.0

31st 3 Tantrum 2 Schock 97807 WSCYC 73 Robert 
Hennessy

14.0 DNF 26.0 DNC 23.0 
DNC

63.0

31st 3 Mi Hijita Jeanneau 
44

69874 STYC 120 Rod 
MacLachlan

14.0 DNF 26.0 DNC 23.0 
DNC

63.0

 
Short Course

Sailed:3, Discards:0, To count:3, Ratings:PHRF, Entries:30, Scoring system:Appendix A

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Protection Vashon Blake Total
1st 8 Ladybug Peterson 30 39966 STYC / 

CYC
157 Mark Brink 1.0 7.0 1.0 9.0

2nd 6 Different 
Drummer

Wauquiez 
Centurion 40s

52804 CYC 81 Charles Hill 5.0 2.0 2.0 9.0

3rd 6 Lunch Box Olson 69631 TYC 99 Greg Larsen 8.0 5.0 5.0 18.0
4th 7 Here & Now J29M 31834 CYC/

STYC
119 Pat Denney 11.0 DNC 1.0 7.0 19.0

5th 6 Last Tango J/105 212 SBYC, 
CYC

93 John 
Peterson

9.0 3.0 9.0 21.0

6th 8 Runner Ranger 26 69701 STYC 202 Dan 
Randolph

10.0 9.0 4.0 23.0

7th 6 Pegasus Soverel 33 97324 CYC 93 Johnson and 
Brooks

4.0 12.0 8.0 24.0

8th 6 Dos Sierra 26 26000 78 Paul Faget 3.0 16.0 6.0 25.0
9th 6 Corvo J33 34 CYC/

SBYC
93 Tom Kerr 11.0 DNF 15.0 3.0 29.0

10th 8 Airloom Baba 40 69410 STYC 164 Tom 
Morgenroth

6.0 13.0 10.0 29.0

11th 7 Kowloon Olson 911 17 STYC 129 Ken Chin 11.0 DNF 6.0 12.0 29.0
12th 5 Dragonfly Catamaran 17271 NWMA -105 Pat McGarry 2.0 4.0 24.0 

DNC
30.0

13th 7 White Squall XCAL 40 9678 TYC 133 Roger Deitz 7.0 10.0 16.0 33.0
14th 7 Rubicon S2 9.1 69320 CYC 135 Mel Marshel 11.0 DNF 8.0 14.0 33.0
15th 5 Freda Mae Corsair 31R 79030 CYC -6 Vincent 

DePillis
11.0 DNC 19.0 DNC 11.0 41.0

16th 5 RufDuck F9R 79112 NWMA -6 Martyn 
Adams

11.0 DNC 19.0 DNC 13.0 43.0

17th 7 Ishtar Wylie 34 67993 STYC 132 Graeme 
Esarey

11.0 DNF 14.0 20.0 45.0

18th 5 Fast 
Company

Corsair 28 79065 NWMA 70 Ann Erickson 11.0 DNF 19.0 DNC 15.0 45.0

19th 6 Marayui Beneteau 36.7 79082 WYC 84 Astolfo 
Rueda

11.0 DNC 11.0 24.0 
DNC

46.0
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20th 6 Idefix Olson 30 74296 WYC 96 Adrian 
Johnson

11.0 DNC 17.0 18.0 46.0

21st 8 Penetration San Juan 59869 CYC 135 Mark Liffring 11.0 DNF 19.0 DNC 17.0 47.0
22nd 7 Pantera BENE375-1 79025 CYC 123 Paul Lisagor 11.0 DNC 19.0 DNC 19.0 49.0
23rd 6 Lickety Split Wabbitt 53 CYC 66 Kirk Johnson 11.0 DNC 19.0 DNC 21.0 51.0
24th 6 Tourist J/100-1 18 SYC 90 William 

Daniel
11.0 DNC 18.0 23.0 52.0

25th 6 Beltane Dehler 39 51707 SYC 75 Ken 
Macdonald

11.0 DNF 19.0 DNF 22.0 52.0

26th 5 Blue Skyz Hammerhead 
34

9835 NWMA 104 Tom Speer 11.0 DNC 19.0 DNC 24.0 
DNC

54.0

26th 8 Tryst Aphrodite 101 114 STYC 141 Stuart Farrell 11.0 DNF 19.0 DNC 24.0 
DNC

54.0

26th 8 Xiphius Tartan 10 59434 CYCT 141 Karl Haflinger 11.0 DNF 19.0 DNC 24.0 
DNC

54.0

26th 8 Smilin' Jack Morgan 27 29410 PMYC 198 John Wade 11.0 DNC 19.0 DNC 24.0 
DNC

54.0

26th 8 Three Ring 
Circus

Olson 25 37 STYC 175 Wanda Creitz 11.0 DNF 19.0 DNC 24.0 
DNC

54.0

 
Cruiser/Racer Course

Sailed:3, Discards:0, To count:3, Ratings:PHRF, Entries:19, Scoring system:Appendix A

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Protection Vashon Blake Total
1st 0A Puffin Cruising B38 SYC 111 Jim Medley 2.0 1.0 3.5 6.5
2nd 0B Stomp 

Dancer
San Juan 79120 CYC 144 Andrew Haputa 4.0 4.0 1.0 9.0

3rd 0A Starbird Dehler 41 
DS

83326 SYC 99 Mike Milburn 3.0 2.0 7.0 12.0

4th 0A Calypso C&C 43 4850 SYC 89 Martin DeYoung 5.0 3.0 9.0 17.0
5th 0B Magician Catalina 30 69300 STYC 201 Brian Berg 7.0 DNF 6.0 6.0 19.0
6th 0A Jiminy J-42 69040 SYC 75 Bill Boyeson 7.0 DNC 11.0 2.0 20.0
7th 0B Mata Hari Catalina 36 

MKII
1660 SYC 150 Paul 

Walchenbach
7.0 DNF 8.0 5.0 20.0

8th 0B Runaway Norlin 39010 SYC 148 Phil Calvert 7.0 DNF 5.0 8.0 20.0
9th 0B Quorum Beneteau 

First 305
69330 CYC 182 David Field 1.0 17.0 DNC 3.5 21.5

10th 0A Loon Warwick 
Cardinal

4601 SYC 105 Taylor Clark 7.0 DNF 7.0 14.0 28.0

11th 0B Peregrine Catalina 38 46726 SYC 143 Steve 
Smolinske

7.0 DNF 14.0 10.0 31.0

12th 0B Au Vent Beneteau 
Idylle

760 WSCYC 156 Wendell Crim 7.0 DNF 13.0 11.0 31.0

13th 0A Tiga Kennedy 30 74258 SYC 118 Phil Johnson 7.0 DNC 9.0 17.0 33.0
14th 0A La 

Dauphine
Jeanneau 25 CYC 126 Gene Mikov 6.0 16.0 13.0 35.0

15th 0A Gavidae Schock 34 
PC

97131 CYC 126 Ben Golding 7.0 DNC 10.0 19.0 
DNC

36.0

16th 0B Ceol Mor 30 Square 
Metre

143 SYC 141 Kim Bottles 7.0 DNC 17.0 DNF 12.0 36.0

17th 0A Plein Air Morris 48603 SYC 69 Randy Holbrook 7.0 DNF 12.0 18.0 37.0
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18th 0B Aotea Benteau 69666 SYC 131 Kenneth Martin 7.0 DNC 15.0 16.0 38.0
19th 0B Evolo Pearson 0 SYC 141 Brian Ferris 7.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 15.0 39.0

 
In order to score using the shortened course option described in section 14.7 the course time limit will be added to the mark 

rounding time reported by participants to the race committee upon retiring. Hence elapsed times appear excessive in the results. 

Protection - Long Course

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:05:00, Distance:83 
Start:Start 2, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:10:00, Distance:83 
Start:Start 3, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:15:00, Distance:83 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 2 Snake Oil Tripp 40-2 43713 SYC 54 Jim Marta 23:51:50 22:37:08 
2 1 Neptune's Car Santa Cruz 

70 
66 CYC -66 Paul LaMarche 23:04:51 1:0:36:09 

3 3 Tantivy J-109 248 CYC - 
TTPYC 

72 Stuart Burnell 1:2:38:28 1:0:58:52 

4 3 Diversion J/35 97737 CYC 73 Rod Deyo 1:2:49:48 1:1:08:49 
5 3 Declaration of 

Independence 
Express 37 69660 SYC/CYC 73 Brian Watkins 1:2:50:56 1:1:09:57 

6 3 What? A Tripp! Peterson 37 31867 SYC 92 Gary Morgan 1:4:04:21 1:1:57:05 
7 3 Elusive C&C115 51 CYC 75 Jeff Whitney 1:3:50:02 1:2:06:17 
8 2 Skededel J-Boat 50330 CYC 24 Irv Alpert 1:4:30:55 1:3:57:43 
9 2 Jack Rabbit CM 1200 18193 TYC 24 Chester Hibbert 1:18:14:00 1:17:40:48 
10 1 Flash 1D 48 48006 CYC -25 Steve Travis 1:17:31:00 1:18:05:35 
11 1 Artemis Andrews 97703 STYC -18 Nigel Barron 1:18:51:57 1:19:16:51 
12 3 Darby C+C 121 79003 QMYC 66 Steven Tuck 1:20:49:14 1:19:17:56 
13 3 Delirium J105 272 CYC 93 Jerry Diercks 1:21:50:00 1:19:41:21 
14 2 Roxanne J-125 51517 CYC 6 Greg Slyngstad DNF   
14 2 White Cloud Cookson 12M 8455 CYC/PMYC 18 David Lynch DNC   
14 3 Shoot the Moon Peterson 2-

ton 
47500 SYC / 

SBYC 
85 Don Wills II DNF   

14 3 Zorra C&C115 79101 CYC 75 Jim Lowry DNF   
14 3 Shada J/109 44 CYC 72 Jerry Woodfield DNC   
14 2 Voodoo Child Farr 39 ML 3909 CYC 18 Brian Duchin DNC   
14 3 Absolutely G&S 39 40149 CYC 72 Charlie 

Macaulay 
DNF   

14 2 Tachyon Farr 39 36000 CYC 18 Shaun Breese DNF   
14 3 Rocket J. Squirrel Swan 39 59278 SYC 92 Chris Otorowski DNC   
14 2 Firecracker FT10M USA 23 CYC 57 John Anicker DNC   
14 3 Carene X-119 42382 PMYC 76 Robert 

Lubowicki 
DNF   

14 2 Terremoto Rip Tide 35 59902 STYC 33 Susan Burbank DNC   
14 2 Ballistic Melges 32 109 CYC 24 Brad Cole DNC   
14 3 il Falco Express 37 40963 SYC 73 Cory Anderson DNC   
14 1 Strider N/M 32601 SYC -9 David Pickett DNF   
14 1 Jam J-160 18 GHYC -6 John McPhail DNC   
14 3 Allegro Vivace J-105 89 CYC 93 Lorenzo 

Migliorini 
DNC   
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14 3 Tantrum 2 Schock 97807 WSCYC 73 Robert 
Hennessy 

DNF   

14 3 Mi Hijita Jeanneau 44 69874 STYC 120 Rod MacLachlan DNF   

 
Vashon - Long Course - 5/9/09 at 9:05

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:05:00, Distance:46.3 
Start:Start 2, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:10:00, Distance:46.3 
Start:Start 3, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:15:00, Distance:46.3 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 3 What? A Tripp! Peterson 37 31867 SYC 92 Gary Morgan 9:04:18 7:53:18 
2 3 Declaration of 

Independence 
Express 37 69660 SYC/CYC 73 Brian Watkins 8:53:01 7:56:41 

3 3 Tantivy J-109 248 CYC - 
TTPYC 

72 Stuart Burnell 8:56:06 8:00:32 

4 3 Shoot the Moon Peterson 2-ton 47500 SYC / SBYC 85 Don Wills II 9:06:26 8:00:51 
5 3 Zorra C&C115 79101 CYC 75 Jim Lowry 8:59:56 8:02:04 
6 3 Elusive C&C115 51 CYC 75 Jeff Whitney 9:01:13 8:03:21 
7 2 White Cloud Cookson 12M 8455 CYC/PMYC 18 David Lynch 8:18:49 8:04:56 
8 3 Diversion J/35 97737 CYC 73 Rod Deyo 9:01:59 8:05:39 
9 2 Snake Oil Tripp 40-2 43713 SYC 54 Jim Marta 8:48:09 8:06:29 
10 3 Rocket J. Squirrel Swan 39 59278 SYC 92 Chris Otorowski 9:17:41 8:06:41 
11 3 Absolutely G&S 39 40149 CYC 72 Charlie Macaulay 9:05:20 8:09:46 
12 2 Jack Rabbit CM 1200 18193 TYC 24 Chester Hibbert 8:28:28 8:09:57 
13 2 Roxanne J-125 51517 CYC 6 Greg Slyngstad 8:15:46 8:11:08 
14 2 Tachyon Farr 39 36000 CYC 18 Shaun Breese 8:25:52 8:11:59 
15 2 Terremoto Rip Tide 35 59902 STYC 33 Susan Burbank 8:48:41 8:23:13 
16 3 il Falco Express 37 40963 SYC 73 Cory Anderson 9:22:00 8:25:40 
17 1 Flash 1D 48 48006 CYC -25 Steve Travis 8:06:33 8:25:51 
18 2 Skededel J-Boat 50330 CYC 24 Irv Alpert 8:46:05 8:27:34 
19 3 Darby C+C 121 79003 QMYC 66 Steven Tuck 9:19:39 8:28:43 
20 1 Artemis Andrews 97703 STYC -18 Nigel Barron 8:16:10 8:30:03 
21 3 Carene X-119 42382 PMYC 76 Robert Lubowicki 9:28:43 8:30:04 
22 1 Jam J-160 18 GHYC -6 John McPhail 8:28:24 8:33:02 
23 1 Neptune's Car Santa Cruz 70 66 CYC -66 Paul LaMarche 7:44:19 8:35:15 
24 3 Allegro Vivace J-105 89 CYC 93 Lorenzo Migliorini 9:47:51 8:36:05 
25 1 Strider N/M 32601 SYC -9 David Pickett 8:48:36 8:55:33 
26 3 Shada J/109 44 CYC 72 Jerry Woodfield DNC   
26 2 Voodoo Child Farr 39 ML 3909 CYC 18 Brian Duchin DNF   
26 2 Firecracker FT10M USA 23 CYC 57 John Anicker DNC   
26 3 Delirium J105 272 CYC 93 Jerry Diercks DNC   
26 2 Ballistic Melges 32 109 CYC 24 Brad Cole DNC   
26 3 Tantrum 2 Schock 97807 WSCYC 73 Robert Hennessy DNC   
26 3 Mi Hijita Jeanneau 44 69874 STYC 120 Rod MacLachlan DNC   

 
Blake - Long Course - 5/30/09 at 9:05

Start:Start 1, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:05:00, Distance:21.4 
Start:Start 2, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:10:00, Distance:21.4 
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Start:Start 3, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:15:00, Distance:21.4 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 2 Roxanne J-125 51517 CYC 6 Greg Slyngstad 3:11:52 3:09:44 
2 2 Snake Oil Tripp 40-2 43713 SYC 54 Jim Marta 3:31:44 3:12:28 
3 3 What? A Tripp! Peterson 37 31867 SYC 92 Gary Morgan 3:45:59 3:13:10 
4 3 Shada J/109 44 CYC 72 Jerry Woodfield 3:40:05 3:14:24 
5 2 Voodoo Child Farr 39 ML 3909 CYC 18 Brian Duchin 3:21:34 3:15:09 
6 3 Declaration of 

Independence 
Express 37 69660 SYC/CYC 73 Brian Watkins 3:41:21 3:15:19 

7 1 Flash 1D 48 48006 CYC -25 Steve Travis 3:06:44 3:15:39 
8 2 Firecracker FT10M USA 23 CYC 57 John Anicker 3:36:59 3:16:39 
9 3 Delirium J105 272 CYC 93 Jerry Diercks 3:50:40 3:17:30 
10 2 White Cloud Cookson 12M 8455 CYC/PMYC 18 David Lynch 3:24:36 3:18:11 
11 3 Tantivy J-109 248 CYC - 

TTPYC 
72 Stuart Burnell 3:44:27 3:18:46 

12 3 Diversion J/35 97737 CYC 73 Rod Deyo 3:45:41 3:19:39 
13 2 Ballistic Melges 32 109 CYC 24 Brad Cole 3:29:02 3:20:28 
14 3 Elusive C&C115 51 CYC 75 Jeff Whitney 3:47:17 3:20:32 
15 1 Neptune's Car Santa Cruz 70 66 CYC -66 Paul LaMarche 2:58:28 3:22:00 
16 3 Carene X-119 42382 PMYC 76 Robert Lubowicki 3:49:37 3:22:31 
17 1 Strider N/M 32601 SYC -9 David Pickett 3:20:16 3:23:29 
18 2 Tachyon Farr 39 36000 CYC 18 Shaun Breese 3:32:26 3:26:01 
19 3 Darby C+C 121 79003 QMYC 66 Steven Tuck 3:50:37 3:27:05 
20 2 Skededel J-Boat 50330 CYC 24 Irv Alpert 3:41:39 3:33:05 
21 3 Absolutely G&S 39 40149 CYC 72 Charlie Macaulay 4:06:44 3:41:03 
22 3 Shoot the Moon Peterson 2-ton 47500 SYC / SBYC 85 Don Wills II DSQ   
22 3 Zorra C&C115 79101 CYC 75 Jim Lowry DNC   
22 2 Jack Rabbit CM 1200 18193 TYC 24 Chester Hibbert DNC   
22 3 Rocket J. Squirrel Swan 39 59278 SYC 92 Chris Otorowski DNC   
22 2 Terremoto Rip Tide 35 59902 STYC 33 Susan Burbank DNC   
22 3 il Falco Express 37 40963 SYC 73 Cory Anderson DNC   
22 1 Artemis Andrews 97703 STYC -18 Nigel Barron DNC   
22 1 Jam J-160 18 GHYC -6 John McPhail DNC   
22 3 Allegro Vivace J-105 89 CYC 93 Lorenzo Migliorini DNC   
22 3 Tantrum 2 Schock 97807 WSCYC 73 Robert Hennessy DNC   
22 3 Mi Hijita Jeanneau 44 69874 STYC 120 Rod MacLachlan DNC   

 
Protection - Short Course

Start:Start 5, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:20:00, Distance:35.5 
Start:Start 6, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:25:00, Distance:35.5 
Start:Start 7, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:30:00, Distance:35.5 
Start:Start 8, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:35:00, Distance:35.5 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 8 Ladybug Peterson 30 39966 STYC / 

CYC 
157 Mark Brink 9:34:19 8:01:26 

2 5 Dragonfly Catamaran 17271 NWMA -105 Pat McGarry 7:15:00 8:17:08 
3 6 Dos Sierra 26 26000 78 Paul Faget 9:31:27 8:45:18 
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4 6 Pegasus Soverel 33 97324 CYC 93 Johnson and 
Brooks 

10:11:59 9:16:58 

5 6 Different 
Drummer 

Wauquiez 
Centurion 40s 

52804 CYC 81 Charles Hill 10:30:27 9:42:32 

6 8 Airloom Baba 40 69410 STYC 164 Tom Morgenroth 15:54:19 14:17:17 
7 7 White Squall XCAL 40 9678 TYC 133 Roger Deitz 15:48:00 14:29:19 
8 6 Lunch Box Olson 69631 TYC 99 Greg Larsen 15:43:45 14:45:11 
9 6 Last Tango J/105 212 SBYC, 

CYC 
93 John Peterson 16:08:11 15:13:10 

10 8 Runner Ranger 26 69701 STYC 202 Dan Randolph 18:57:10 16:57:39 
11 7 Here & Now J29M 31834 CYC/STYC 119 Pat Denney DNC   
11 6 Corvo J33 34 CYC/SBYC 93 Tom Kerr DNF   
11 7 Kowloon Olson 911 17 STYC 129 Ken Chin DNF   
11 7 Rubicon S2 9.1 69320 CYC 135 Mel Marshel DNF   
11 5 Freda Mae Corsair 31R 79030 CYC -6 Vincent DePillis DNC   
11 5 RufDuck F9R 79112 NWMA -6 Martyn Adams DNC   
11 7 Ishtar Wylie 34 67993 STYC 132 Graeme Esarey DNF   
11 5 Fast Company Corsair 28 79065 NWMA 70 Ann Erickson DNF   
11 6 Marayui Beneteau 36.7 79082 WYC 84 Astolfo Rueda DNC   
11 6 Idefix Olson 30 74296 WYC 96 Adrian Johnson DNC   
11 8 Penetration San Juan 59869 CYC 135 Mark Liffring DNF   
11 7 Pantera BENE375-1 79025 CYC 123 Paul Lisagor DNC   
11 6 Lickety Split Wabbitt 53 CYC 66 Kirk Johnson DNC   
11 6 Tourist J/100-1 18 SYC 90 William Daniel DNC   
11 6 Beltane Dehler 39 51707 SYC 75 Ken Macdonald DNF   
11 5 Blue Skyz Hammerhead 34 9835 NWMA 104 Tom Speer DNC   
11 8 Tryst Aphrodite 101 114 STYC 141 Stuart Farrell DNF   
11 8 Xiphius Tartan 10 59434 CYCT 141 Karl Haflinger DNF   
11 8 Smilin' Jack Morgan 27 29410 PMYC 198 John Wade DNC   
11 8 Three Ring 

Circus 
Olson 25 37 STYC 175 Wanda Creitz DNF   

 
Vashon - Short Course - 5/9/09 at 9:05

Start:Start 5, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:20:00, Distance:35.5 
Start:Start 6, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:25:00, Distance:35.5 
Start:Start 7, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:30:00, Distance:35.5 
Start:Start 8, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:35:00, Distance:35.5 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 7 Here & Now J29M 31834 CYC/STYC 119 Pat Denney 6:51:57 5:41:33 
2 6 Different 

Drummer 
Wauquiez 
Centurion 40s 

52804 CYC 81 Charles Hill 6:30:59 5:43:04 

3 6 Last Tango J/105 212 SBYC, 
CYC 

93 John Peterson 6:39:29 5:44:28 

4 5 Dragonfly Catamaran 17271 NWMA -105 Pat McGarry 4:43:32 5:45:40 
5 6 Lunch Box Olson 69631 TYC 99 Greg Larsen 6:45:14 5:46:40 
6 7 Kowloon Olson 911 17 STYC 129 Ken Chin 7:04:02 5:47:43 
7 8 Ladybug Peterson 30 39966 STYC / 

CYC 
157 Mark Brink 7:21:57 5:49:04 

8 7 Rubicon S2 9.1 69320 CYC 135 Mel Marshel 7:09:08 5:49:16 
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9 8 Runner Ranger 26 69701 STYC 202 Dan Randolph 7:50:02 5:50:31 
10 7 White Squall XCAL 40 9678 TYC 133 Roger Deitz 7:15:48 5:57:07 
11 6 Marayui Beneteau 36.7 79082 WYC 84 Astolfo Rueda 6:47:30 5:57:48 
12 6 Pegasus Soverel 33 97324 CYC 93 Johnson and 

Brooks 
6:58:41 6:03:40 

13 8 Airloom Baba 40 69410 STYC 164 Tom Morgenroth 7:44:08 6:07:06 
14 7 Ishtar Wylie 34 67993 STYC 132 Graeme Esarey 7:26:13 6:08:07 
15 6 Corvo J33 34 CYC/SBYC 93 Tom Kerr 7:07:49 6:12:48 
16 6 Dos Sierra 26 26000 78 Paul Faget 7:00:13 6:14:04 
17 6 Idefix Olson 30 74296 WYC 96 Adrian Johnson 7:29:21 6:32:33 
18 6 Tourist J/100-1 18 SYC 90 William Daniel 7:59:40 7:06:25 
19 5 Freda Mae Corsair 31R 79030 CYC -6 Vincent DePillis DNC   
19 5 RufDuck F9R 79112 NWMA -6 Martyn Adams DNC   
19 5 Fast Company Corsair 28 79065 NWMA 70 Ann Erickson DNC   
19 8 Penetration San Juan 59869 CYC 135 Mark Liffring DNC   
19 7 Pantera BENE375-1 79025 CYC 123 Paul Lisagor DNC   
19 6 Lickety Split Wabbitt 53 CYC 66 Kirk Johnson DNC   
19 6 Beltane Dehler 39 51707 SYC 75 Ken Macdonald DNF   
19 5 Blue Skyz Hammerhead 34 9835 NWMA 104 Tom Speer DNC   
19 8 Tryst Aphrodite 101 114 STYC 141 Stuart Farrell DNC   
19 8 Xiphius Tartan 10 59434 CYCT 141 Karl Haflinger DNC   
19 8 Smilin' Jack Morgan 27 29410 PMYC 198 John Wade DNC   
19 8 Three Ring 

Circus 
Olson 25 37 STYC 175 Wanda Creitz DNC   

 
Blake - Short Course - 5/30/09 at 9:05

Start:Start 5, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:20:00, Distance:21.4 
Start:Start 6, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:25:00, Distance:21.4 
Start:Start 7, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:30:00, Distance:21.4 
Start:Start 8, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:35:00, Distance:21.4 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 8 Ladybug Peterson 30 39966 STYC / 

CYC 
157 Mark Brink 4:07:43 3:11:43 

2 6 Different 
Drummer 

Wauquiez 
Centurion 40s 

52804 CYC 81 Charles Hill 3:48:58 3:20:05 

3 6 Corvo J33 34 CYC/SBYC 93 Tom Kerr 3:54:34 3:21:24 
4 8 Runner Ranger 26 69701 STYC 202 Dan Randolph 4:35:55 3:23:52 
5 6 Lunch Box Olson 69631 TYC 99 Greg Larsen 4:02:11 3:26:52 
6 6 Dos Sierra 26 26000 78 Paul Faget 3:55:05 3:27:16 
7 7 Here & Now J29M 31834 CYC/STYC 119 Pat Denney 4:10:01 3:27:34 
8 6 Pegasus Soverel 33 97324 CYC 93 Johnson and 

Brooks 
4:01:27 3:28:17 

9 6 Last Tango J/105 212 SBYC, 
CYC 

93 John Peterson 4:03:17 3:30:07 

10 8 Airloom Baba 40 69410 STYC 164 Tom Morgenroth 4:30:40 3:32:10 
11 5 Freda Mae Corsair 31R 79030 CYC -6 Vincent DePillis 3:31:45 3:33:53 
12 7 Kowloon Olson 911 17 STYC 129 Ken Chin 4:19:58 3:33:57 
13 5 RufDuck F9R 79112 NWMA -6 Martyn Adams 3:35:22 3:37:30 
14 7 Rubicon S2 9.1 69320 CYC 135 Mel Marshel 4:27:08 3:38:59 
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15 5 Fast Company Corsair 28 79065 NWMA 70 Ann Erickson 4:04:18 3:39:20 
16 7 White Squall XCAL 40 9678 TYC 133 Roger Deitz 4:26:53 3:39:27 
17 8 Penetration San Juan 59869 CYC 135 Mark Liffring 4:27:53 3:39:44 
18 6 Idefix Olson 30 74296 WYC 96 Adrian Johnson 4:16:17 3:42:03 
19 7 Pantera BENE375-1 79025 CYC 123 Paul Lisagor 4:37:57 3:54:05 
20 7 Ishtar Wylie 34 67993 STYC 132 Graeme Esarey 4:43:06 3:56:01 
21 6 Lickety Split Wabbitt 53 CYC 66 Kirk Johnson 4:20:20 3:56:48 
22 6 Beltane Dehler 39 51707 SYC 75 Ken Macdonald 4:30:34 4:03:49 
23 6 Tourist J/100-1 18 SYC 90 William Daniel 4:47:22 4:15:16 
24 5 Dragonfly Catamaran 17271 NWMA -105 Pat McGarry DNC   
24 6 Marayui Beneteau 36.7 79082 WYC 84 Astolfo Rueda DNC   
24 5 Blue Skyz Hammerhead 34 9835 NWMA 104 Tom Speer DNC   
24 8 Tryst Aphrodite 101 114 STYC 141 Stuart Farrell DNC   
24 8 Xiphius Tartan 10 59434 CYCT 141 Karl Haflinger DNC   
24 8 Smilin' Jack Morgan 27 29410 PMYC 198 John Wade DNC   
24 8 Three Ring 

Circus 
Olson 25 37 STYC 175 Wanda Creitz DNC   

 
Protection - Cruiser/Racer Course

Start:Start 0A, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:45:00, Distance:23.25 
Start:Start 0B, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:45:00, Distance:23.25 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 0B Quorum Beneteau First 305 69330 CYC 182 David Field 5:59:14 4:48:43 
2 0A Puffin Cruising B38 SYC 111 Jim Medley 5:45:07 5:02:06 
3 0A Starbird Dehler 41 DS 83326 SYC 99 Mike Milburn 10:06:45 9:28:23 
4 0B Stomp Dancer San Juan 79120 CYC 144 Andrew Haputa 10:26:38 9:30:50 
5 0A Calypso C&C 43 4850 SYC 89 Martin DeYoung 10:11:40 9:37:11 
6 0A La Dauphine Jeanneau 25 CYC 126 Gene Mikov 11:15:30 10:26:41 
7 0B Magician Catalina 30 69300 STYC 201 Brian Berg DNF   
7 0A Jiminy J-42 69040 SYC 75 Bill Boyeson DNC   
7 0B Mata Hari Catalina 36 MKII 1660 SYC 150 Paul Walchenbach DNF   
7 0B Runaway Norlin 39010 SYC 148 Phil Calvert DNF   
7 0A Loon Warwick Cardinal 4601 SYC 105 Taylor Clark DNF   
7 0B Peregrine Catalina 38 46726 SYC 143 Steve Smolinske DNF   
7 0B Au Vent Beneteau Idylle 760 WSCYC 156 Wendell Crim DNF   
7 0A Tiga Kennedy 30 74258 SYC 118 Phil Johnson DNC   
7 0A Gavidae Schock 34 PC 97131 CYC 126 Ben Golding DNC   
7 0B Ceol Mor 30 Square Metre 143 SYC 141 Kim Bottles DNC   
7 0A Plein Air Morris 48603 SYC 69 Randy Holbrook DNF   
7 0B Aotea Benteau 69666 SYC 131 Kenneth Martin DNC   
7 0B Evolo Pearson 0 SYC 141 Brian Ferris DNC   

 
Vashon - Cruiser/Racer Course - 5/9/09 at 9:05

Start:Start 0A, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:40:00, Distance:17.4 
Start:Start 0B, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:40:00, Distance:17.4 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
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1 0A Puffin Cruising B38 SYC 111 Jim Medley 3:10:28 2:38:17 
2 0A Starbird Dehler 41 DS 83326 SYC 99 Mike Milburn 3:24:30 2:55:47 
3 0A Calypso C&C 43 4850 SYC 89 Martin DeYoung 3:22:48 2:56:59 
4 0B Stomp Dancer San Juan 79120 CYC 144 Andrew Haputa 3:41:10 2:59:24 
5 0B Runaway Norlin 39010 SYC 148 Phil Calvert 3:45:42 3:02:47 
6 0B Magician Catalina 30 69300 STYC 201 Brian Berg 4:03:21 3:05:04 
7 0A Loon Warwick Cardinal 4601 SYC 105 Taylor Clark 3:40:41 3:10:14 
8 0B Mata Hari Catalina 36 MKII 1660 SYC 150 Paul Walchenbach 3:53:55 3:10:25 
9 0A Tiga Kennedy 30 74258 SYC 118 Phil Johnson 3:48:46 3:14:33 
10 0A Gavidae Schock 34 PC 97131 CYC 126 Ben Golding 3:51:17 3:14:45 
11 0A Jiminy J-42 69040 SYC 75 Bill Boyeson 3:37:27 3:15:42 
12 0A Plein Air Morris 48603 SYC 69 Randy Holbrook 3:36:46 3:16:45 
13 0B Au Vent Beneteau Idylle 760 WSCYC 156 Wendell Crim 4:04:03 3:18:49 
14 0B Peregrine Catalina 38 46726 SYC 143 Steve Smolinske 4:10:38 3:29:10 
15 0B Aotea Benteau 69666 SYC 149 Kenneth Martin 4:15:46 3:32:33 
16 0A La Dauphine Jeanneau 25 CYC 126 Gene Mikov 4:14:14 3:37:42 
17 0B Quorum Beneteau First 305 69330 CYC 182 David Field DNC   
17 0B Ceol Mor 30 Square Metre 143 SYC 141 Kim Bottles DNF   
17 0B Evolo Pearson 0 SYC 141 Brian Ferris DNC   

 
Blake - Cruiser/Racer Course - 5/30/09 at 9:05

Start:Start 0A, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:40:00, Distance:13.6 
Start:Start 0B, Finishes:Finish time, Time:9:40:00, Distance:13.6 

Place Class Boat Boat Type SailNo Club PHRF Owner/Helm Elapsed Corrected
1 0B Stomp Dancer San Juan 79120 CYC 144 Andrew Haputa 2:49:23 2:16:45 
2 0A Jiminy J-42 69040 SYC 75 Bill Boyeson 2:38:48 2:21:48 
3 0A Puffin Cruising B38 SYC 111 Jim Medley 2:47:43 2:22:33 
3 0B Quorum Beneteau First 305 69330 CYC 182 David Field 3:03:48 2:22:33 
5 0B Mata Hari Catalina 36 MKII 1660 SYC 150 Paul Walchenbach 3:00:27 2:26:27 
6 0B Magician Catalina 30 69300 STYC 201 Brian Berg 3:16:32 2:30:58 
7 0A Starbird Dehler 41 DS 83326 SYC 99 Mike Milburn 2:53:58 2:31:32 
8 0B Runaway Norlin 39010 SYC 148 Phil Calvert 3:12:00 2:38:27 
9 0A Calypso C&C 43 4850 SYC 89 Martin DeYoung 2:59:21 2:39:11 
10 0B Peregrine Catalina 38 46726 SYC 140 Steve Smolinske 3:19:07 2:47:23 
11 0B Au Vent Beneteau Idylle 760 WSCYC 156 Wendell Crim 3:29:41 2:54:19 
12 0B Ceol Mor 30 Square Metre 143 SYC 141 Kim Bottles 3:31:02 2:59:04 
13 0A La Dauphine Jeanneau 25 CYC 126 Gene Mikov 3:32:13 3:03:39 
14 0A Loon Warwick Cardinal 4601 SYC 105 Taylor Clark 3:33:20 3:09:32 
15 0B Evolo Pearson 0 SYC 141 Brian Ferris 3:48:03 3:16:05 
16 0B Aotea Benteau 69666 SYC 131 Kenneth Martin 4:05:48 3:36:06 
17 0A Tiga Kennedy 30 74258 SYC 118 Phil Johnson 4:38:23 4:11:38 
18 0A Plein Air Morris 48603 SYC 69 Randy Holbrook 4:36:44 4:21:06 
19 0A Gavidae Schock 34 PC 97131 CYC 126 Ben Golding DNC   

 

Scoring sponsored by Click Engineering Inc. 
www.clickeng.com 

www.SeattleYachtClub.org 
BrianL@SeattleYachtClub.org 

Twitter: @SYCRC 

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.00 build 4 
www.sailwave.com
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